



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15288/2022**

**DR. SANDHYA KUMAR**

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. V.P. Singh Charak, Ms. Shubhra  
Parasar and Mr. Priyanshu Tueriyar,  
Advocates for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**05.02.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. No time left.
2. It is already 4:45 PM.
3. Renotify on 12.07.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**FEBRUARY 5, 2024**

*Aj*