



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15288/2022**

DR. SANDHYA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravjyot Singh and Ms. Akanksha
Mehta, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhra Parashar and
Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak, Advocates for
Respondent No.1/UOI.

Ms. Tamali Wad, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

12.07.2024

%

CM APPL. 38885/2024

1. This is an application preferred on behalf of the Petitioner seeking amendment of the writ petition.
2. Issue notice.
3. Ms. Shubhra Parashar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 and Ms. Tamali Wad, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 fairly submit that the amendments are formal and therefore they have no objection to the application being allowed.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and stands disposed of. Amended writ petition filed along with the application is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 15288/2022

page 1 of 2



W.P.(C) 15288/2022

5. List on 02.08.2024.

JULY 12, 2024
B.S. Rohella

JYOTI SINGH, J

W.P.(C) 15288/2022

page 2 of 2