



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15288/2022**

DR. SANDHYA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravjyot Singh and Ms. Akanksha
Mehta, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhra Parashar and Mr.
Virendra Pratap Singh Charak, Advocates for UOI.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Varyam Pandey, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.12.2024

%

List on 03.03.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 20, 2024

YA